Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 1 - 2014

IMO : 9223643 Company Stavros Roussos Management, , , Panama
Name: CENTURY HOPE Classification society

Charterer PK DRYCARGO , XXX, RAVENNA, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Bulk carrier Panama 9978 1999

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Vasiliko 2014-1-30 3 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 22-8-2013 12-6-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-1-2013  24-9-2015  Turkey 28-11-2013
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 16-12-2010  24-9-2015  Turkey 28-11-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Wages no Rectified

Page 1 of 55

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 7612515
Name: BALTIYSKIY-109

Number of detentions last

36 months: 3

Recognised Organisation

- 2014

Company

Baltrechflot Ltd, , , Russian Federation

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 1926 1979

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Date of release
2014-1-23

Port of detention
Nowy Port/Gdansk

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert

Duration of detention
1  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
6

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
5-11-2013  17-8-2016
25-10-2011  17-8-2016
21-5-2013  16-5-2018

Spain
Spain

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified at next port

Date
5-11-2013
5-11-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2014

IMO : 7040994 Company Alfamarine Shipping Co Ltd, , , Cambodia
Name: AMAL Classification society Global Marine Bureau Inc.

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Cambodia 2397 1970

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Drepanon 2014-1-4 12 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Global Marine Bureau Inc. Cargo Ship Safety 13-6-2013 13-6-2018
Global Marine Bureau Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-6-2013 2-5-2017 Greece 2-8-2013
Global Marine Bureau Inc. Load Line 13-6-2013 2-5-2017 Greece 2-8-2013
Global Marine Bureau Inc. Safety Management Certificate 2-8-2013 1-1-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Long-Range Identification and Tracking system (LRIT) no Rectified
Ship Security Officer certificate no Rectified
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no Rectified
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
Emergency lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
Emergency steering position communications / compass reading no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2014

IMO : 9434876 Company Avra Towage BV, , , Curacao
Name: WEST Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Tug Curacao 259 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
A Coruna 2014-1-17 1  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 9-11-2013 8-4-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Magnetic compass no To be rectified before departure
Ism certification in general no To be rectified before departure
QOil filtering equipment no To be rectified before departure
Cleanliness of engine room no To be rectified before departure
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2014

IMO : 9271963 Company Q-Shipping BV, , , Cyprus
Name: SAMSKIP AKRAFELL Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 4450 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Akureyri 2014-1-17 1  day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-11-2013  30-9-2018
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 14-11-2013  30-9-2018
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 9-10-2013 8-4-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
QOil filtering equipment no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2014

IMO : 9013036 Company Genc &amp; Genc Shipping Ltd , , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: GENC 3 Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 1282 1990
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2014-1-4 15 day(s) 33
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Nautical publications

Echo sounder

Voyage or passage plan

Safety management certificate (SMC/ ISM)
Rescue boats

Minimum safe manning document
International ship security certificate
Tonnage certificate

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
Oil discharge monitoring and control system
ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

14-12-2013 13-5-2014
14-12-2013 13-5-2014
14-12-2013 13-5-2014

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

yes Rectified
yes Rectified

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months

yes Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2014

Fire pumps and its pipes yes Rectified
IMO : 8862789 Company Ergene Shipping &amp; Trading Co, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: ATAHAN Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Charterer )y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2600 1969
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Varna 2014-1-10 14 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-10-2013  27-3-2014
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line 28-10-2013  27-3-2014
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 28-10-2013  27-3-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Echo sounder yes To be rectified at agreed repair port
ISM yes To be rectified within 3 months
Doors yes To be rectified at agreed repair port
Doors yes Temporary repair carried out
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2014

IMO : 8207745
Name: SAKHALIN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Universal Shipping Bureau Inc.
Universal Shipping Bureau Inc.

Universal Shipping Bureau Inc.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Sadent Shipping Ltd-CYP, , , Belize
Classification society Inspeccion y Clasificacion Maritima (INCLAMAR)
Charterer Donetskssteel , , Donetsk , UA
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Belize 16694 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2014-1-16 2 day(s) 39
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-5-2013 22-1-2018
Load Line 5-5-2013 22-1-2018
Safety Management Certificate 26-8-2013 3-6-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

Lifeboats no Rectified
Bilge pumping arrangements no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no Rectified
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
Division - decks, bulkheads and penetrations no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
Fire-dampers no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2014

IMO : 7725697 Company Yass Marine Co Ltd, , , Cambodia
Name: MINO G Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Cambodia 11676 1976

Port of detention

Date of release

Eleusina (Elefsis) 2014-1-18
Recognised Organisation Certificate
Global Marine Bureau Inc. Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Maintenance and inspections

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Fire safety operational booklet

Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006

ISM

Medical fitness

Wages

Training and qualification of ship’s cook

Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments
Enhanced survey programme (ESP)

Fire drills

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
33

Last Survey

25-11-2011 20-4-2015

15-10-2013  25-6-2018
15-10-2013  25-6-2018

Syrian Arab
Republic

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
2-3-2013
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2014

IMO : 7725166 Company Jutha Maritime Public Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: SCHACKENBORG Classification society
Charterer Nordana, , Singapore , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro cargo Panama 14805 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2014-1-7 4  day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 9-11-2011 7-11-2015  Spain 26-9-2013

Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM
Closing devices/watertight doors

Fire-dampers

(SMC/I1SM Code)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

5-12-2013  27-10-2018
5-12-2013  27-10-2018

RO related Action taken
yes To be rectified within 3 months

yes Rectified
yes Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2014

IMO : 7707384 Company GMZ Ship Management Co SA, , , Belize
Name: AQUAHOLIC Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 5217 1978

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Chioggia 2014-1-4 17 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 21-2-2012 12-2-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-11-2012  14-8-2014  [taly 5-7-2013
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 15-11-2012  14-8-2014  |taly 5-7-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts

Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR)
Lifeboats

Lifeboat inventory

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping

ISM

Fire drills

Fire pumps and its pipes

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces
Other (fire safety)

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 1

- 2014

IMO : 7505774 Company Aytrans Uluslararasi, , , Turkey
Name: SEREN AYANOGLU Classification society
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 3523 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Salerno 2014-1-30 23 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Turkish Lloyd Load Line 31-8-2012  12-6-2016  Turkey 5-3-2013

Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Nautical publications

Lifeboats

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Line-throwing appliance

Propulsion main engine

Propulsion main engine

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness
Loading/unloading plan

Fire detection and alarm system
Special spaces

Special spaces

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

4-3-2013 11-2-2018

RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified at agreed repair port
no To be rectified at agreed repair port
no To be rectified at agreed repair port
no Rectified
no To be rectified at agreed repair port
no Rectified
no To be rectified at agreed repair port

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2014

Gross tonnage

IMO :9671541 Company , , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: GLOBAL HAWK Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Saint Vincent and the 262

Port of detention

Grenadines

Date of release

Keeldate
2012

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Valletta 2014-1-28 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 8-1-2014 8-6-2014

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Nautical publications

Endorsement by flagstate
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2014

IMO : 9644823 Company COSCO Wallem Ship Management, , , Singapore
Name: STARJING Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer Oldendorff Carriers GmbH &amp; Co. KG, Willy-Brandt-Allee 6, 23554 , L&uuml;beck , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Singapore 36295 2012
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Amsterdam 2014-1-11 31 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-7-2013 11-7-2018
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 12-7-2013 11-7-2018
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-7-2013 11-1-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances no Rectified
Operation of Life Saving Appliances no Rectified
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2014

IMO : 9579456 Company Shipowners Support BV, , , Netherlands
Name: BIESBOSCH Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2256 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marseille (GPM) 2014-1-4 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 16-7-2013 7-2-2018
Bureau Veritas Load Line 30-5-2013 7-2-2018
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 7-10-2013 24-7-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Electronic charts (ECDIS) no Rectified
Bridge operation no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2014

IMO : 9519030 Company Mastermind Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Cyprus
Name: MSM DOLORES Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 4358 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Belledune 2014-1-7 8 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-9-2012 5-6-2017
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 4-6-2013 5-6-2017
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 27-12-2012  15-11-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified before departure
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2014

Hammonia Reederei GmbH, , , Liberia

Classification society Lloyd's Register

7 7

IMO : 9515747 Company
Name: HAMMONIA MALTA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Liberia

Gross tonnage
32987

Keeldate
2009

Port of detention

Antikyra

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Bilge pumping arrangements
ISM
Water level indicator

Date of release
2014-1-11

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
9

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
18-1-2011  9-1-2016
31-10-2013  11-7-2015
25-10-2011  11-7-2015

Greece

Brazil

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified

Date
7-1-2014

6-9-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2014

IMO : 9504073 Company Wessels Reederei GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: WES JANINE Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container Antigua and Barbuda 10585 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cuxhaven 2014-1-19 2 day(s) 8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts

Nautical publications

ISM

Emergency lighting,batteries and switches

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

19-7-2013 22-5-2017
31-7-2012 22-5-2017 Belgium 19-7-2013
22-1-2013 19-10-2017

RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2014

IMO : 9496276 Company Tranglory Shipping Co Ltd, , , Hong Kong, China
Name: CABOT AVIVA Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer Tranvast Shipping CO. Ltd. , Road Central , Hong Kong , HK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 20924 2009

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Salerno 2014-1-4 5 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-8-2012 17-6-2017  China 19-5-2013
Bureau Veritas Load Line 10-8-2012 17-6-2017  China 19-5-2013
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 28-12-2012  17-11-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cargo operation

Obstruction/slipping, etc.
Stowage of cargo

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2014

IMO : 9415167
Name: LUEBBERT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Calculation and payment of wages

Company Intership Verwaltungs, , , Liberia

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer Glencor Internatioanl, , , FR

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Liberia 20491 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Trois Rivieres 2014-1-6 25 day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-4-2013 27-7-2015  Spain 26-6-2013
Load Line 28-3-2011 27-7-2015 Spain 26-6-2013

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

19-1-2012 3-2-2016

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9415155
Name: FRITZ

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

1 -2014

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Intership Verwaltungs, , , Liberia

Charterer Ultrabulk, , , DK
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Liberia 20491 2008

Wages

Date of release
2014-1-14

Port of detention
Aarhus

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
1  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
4

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
21-9-2013  11-2-2014
18-11-2011  21-6-2015
19-1-2012  10-12-2015

India

Argentina

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

Date

14-9-2013

29-11-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2014

IMO : 9367762 Company Boomsma Shipping BV, , , Netherlands
Name: FRISIAN SUMMER Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 4087 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2014-1-3 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety 23-8-2013 24-1-2018
Lloyd's Register Load Line 28-1-2013 24-1-2018
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 13-5-2013  20-5-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Lifeboats no Rectified
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
Auxiliary engine no Rectified
Other (machinery) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2014

Samtex Alliance Ltd , , , Comoros

7 7

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

IMO : 9365415 Company
Name: VICTORIA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Comoros

Keeldate
2005

Gross tonnage
3043

Port of detention

Pozzallo

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts

Operation of machinery

ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Fire fighting equipment and appliances
Cleanliness of engine room

Date of release
2014-1-15

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 17

Issued Expiry Last Survey
22-12-2011 27-10-2016 Russian Federation
22-12-2011  27-10-2016  Russian Federation
25-11-2013 24-4-2014

RO related Action taken
yes Rectified

no Rectified
yes To be rectified within 3 months
yes Rectified
yes Rectified
no Rectified
yes Rectified
yes Rectified

Date
27-11-2013
27-11-2013
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 9363883
Name: SIDER PINK

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2014

International Maritime Advisor, , , Liberia

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer HORIZON SHIPPING CO, , , US
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Liberia 11674 2006

Load lines (including Exemption)
Lifeboats

Port of detention

Antwerpen

International Air Pollution Prevention Cert

ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

General alarm
Steam pipes and pressure pipes

Date of release
2014-1-24

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

7  day(s)

Issued
18-12-2013
18-12-2013
12-12-2013

Total of deficiencies

19
Expiry Last Survey Date
30-1-2014
30-12-2013
11-5-2014

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2014

IMO : 9329423 Company Filharmony Shipmanagement Inc, , , Panama

Name: ATLANTIC DAISY Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 22698 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Murmansk 2014-1-4 1  day(s) 20

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Nautical publications

Cargo ship safety equipment (including exemption)
Cargo ship safety construction (including exempt.)
Cargo ship safety radio (including exemption)

Load lines (including Exemption)

Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz / 1.6 GHz

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

19-11-2012  4-10-2017
19-11-2012  4-10-2017
7-6-2010 31-3-2015

China

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

no Rectified

yes To be rectified at next port
yes To be rectified at next port
yes To be rectified at next port
yes To be rectified at next port
yes To be rectified at next port
yes To be rectified at next port

yes Rectified

Date

28-9-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2014

IMO : 9321392
Name: HUMBERBORG

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Wagenborg Shipping BV, , , Netherlands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 4206 2004

Lifeboats

Port of detention Date of release
Tornio 2014-1-17

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
7

Last Survey

15-1-2013 21-4-2016
28-3-2011 21-4-2016
30-8-2011 10-10-2016

Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

Date
24-6-2013
24-6-2013
4-11-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 9272955
Name: PANTAZIS L

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2014

Company

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Kyla Shipping Enterprises, , , Liberia

Charterer Louis Dreyfus Commodities Services, , Lyon, FR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Liberia 39746 2002

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Le Havre (GPM) 2014-1-11 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 3-7-2012 2-7-2017
(SMC/ISM Code)
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-8-2013 25-4-2018
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 1-8-2013 25-4-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
QOil filtering equipment no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2014

IMO : 9246542 Company BF Shipmanagement GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: BF CONFIANZA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Antigua and Barbuda 9962 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Le Havre (GPM) 2014-1-22 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-6-2013 31-3-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 3-4-2009 31-3-2014  France 14-3-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 16-7-2009 24-8-2014  Netherlands 22-3-2012

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 9238325
Name: VICTORY

Company

- 2014

Roth Reederei GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

2 7 )

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag

Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage

22072

Keeldate
2002

Port of detention

Port-Cartier

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Safety management certificate (SMC/ ISM)
Rescue boats

International ship security certificate
Gauges, thermometers etc.
UMS - ship

ISM
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire pumps and its pipes

Date of release
2014-1-24

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Issued

10-12-2013
22-10-2012
15-7-2013

Total of deficiencies
19

Expiry Last Survey

9-2-2014

16-9-2017  ltaly
23-3-2014

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified at next port

To be rectified at next port

To be rectified at next port

As in the agreed class condition
To be rectified before departure
Rectified

To be rectified at next port

Date

2-10-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 9232383
Name: WEHR ALSTER

Company

- 2014

Oskar Wehr KG GmbH &amp; Co, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

7 7

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

Flag
Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage Keeldate
25630 2001

Port of detention

Algeciras

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Det Norske Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

SOLAS related operational deficiencies
Pollution report - MARPOL Annex |
Suspected of discharge violation

ISM

Personal equipment

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Auto alarm

Date of release
2014-1-28

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

5 day(s) 10
Issued Expiry Last Survey
3-1-2014 28-2-2014
29-6-2012 31-3-2017 Spain
28-10-2010 27-9-2015 Spain

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date

31-3-2013
20-9-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2014

IMO : 9229178
Name: VERITY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

QOil filtering equipment

Company Faversham Ships Ltd, , , Isle of Man (UK)

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer faversham ships holland, , , NL

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

General cargo/multipurp  Isle of Man (UK) 2601 1998

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Lorient 2014-1-11 2 day(s) 5
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-6-2011 9-6-2016 United Kingdom 29-8-2013
Load Line 14-6-2011 9-6-2016 United Kingdom 29-8-2013

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 31 of 55 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period : 1

IMO :9183843
Name: THEMSESTERN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2014

TB Marine Shipmanagement, , , Portugal

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Sulphur oxides

Charterer Vitol S.A., , Geneva, CH

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Chemical tanker Portugal 14400 2000

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Amsterdam 2014-1-23 3 day(s) 2

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

22-8-2012 30-6-2015
13-7-2012 30-6-2015
15-10-2012  8-10-2017

Belgium
Netherlands

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

Date
6-9-2013
1-7-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9178549
Name: MOL VALPARAISO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

1 -2014

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Masumoto Shipping Co Ltd, , , Vanuatu

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Vanuatu 25497 1998

Lifeboats
Sewage treatment plant
ISM

Date of release
2014-1-28

Port of detention

Algeciras

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature

Cleanliness of engine room

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Issued
18-6-2012
10-9-2009
8-12-2010

Total of deficiencies

17
Expiry Last Survey
27-6-2014  Spain
27-6-2014  Spain
22-9-2015  Spain

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified

Date
3-7-2013
3-7-2013

30-8-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO :9171383
Name: COSTANZA

Company

Charterer

- 2014

TBS Srl, , , Malta

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

7 7 )

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage

6354

Keeldate
1998

Port of detention

Szczecin

Recognised Organisation

Registro Italiano Navale
Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats
Propulsion main engine

Operation of machinery
ISM

Steering gear

UMS - alarms

Date of release
2014-1-15

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Issued
9-9-2011
9-9-2011

25-4-2013

Total of deficiencies

25
Expiry Last Survey Date
5-8-2016 Spain 4-11-2012
5-8-2016 Spain 26-7-2013
27-3-2018

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2014

IMO : 9163623 Company V Ships Monaco SAM, , , Netherlands
Name: BBS SEA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Hoyergrvppen AS , PO Box 10114 , Porsgrunn , NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2316 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Southampton 2014-1-17 3 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 12-4-2013 31-3-2018
Bureau Veritas Load Line 12-4-2013 31-3-2018
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 15-12-2013  14-5-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Minimum safe manning document no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 9158159
Name: BALGARKA

Company

- 2014

Navigation Maritime Bulgare, , , Malta

Classification society Lloyd's Register

7 7

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage Keeldate
25065 1998

Port of detention

Gdynia

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Stowage and provision of liferafts

QOil filtering equipment

Quality of fuel oil

ISM

Water level indicator

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire-dampers

Date of release
2014-1-11

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 19
Issued Expiry Last Survey
20-7-2009  25-6-2014  Portugal
24-10-2013 8-1-2019
24-10-2013 8-1-2019

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
21-2-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2014

IMO : 9155963 Company Bellevue Shipmanagement AB, , , Gibraltar (UK)
Name: LISTER Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Gibraltar (UK) 2863 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2014-1-15 8 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-9-2013 31-5-2017
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 31-10-2012  31-5-2017  Sweden 9-8-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Echo sounder no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2014

IMO : 9142552 Company Esmeralda Schiffahrts, , , Curacao
Name: MERWEBORG Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Curacao 6540 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cuxhaven 2014-1-16 34  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety 12-11-2012  30-6-2017  Spain 30-9-2013
Load Line 12-11-2012 30-6-2017 Spain 30-9-2013
21-7-2009 16-6-2014 Finland 30-6-2011

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boats
ISM
Steering gear

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO :9121871
Name: NAVIGATOR

Company

Charterer

- 2014

V Ships Monaco SAM, , , Gibraltar (UK)

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

7 7

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Gibraltar (UK)

Gross tonnage Keeldate
3999 1996

Port of detention

Dublin

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Cargo ship safety construction (including exempt.)
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
ISM

Date of release
2014-1-24

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/I1SM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 18

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
3-5-2013 2-5-2018
18-3-2013 30-9-2017 Spain 14-11-2013
18-3-2013 30-9-2017 Spain 29-10-2013

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2014

IMO : 9120803
Name: ORE MOATIZE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Anglo-Eastern Ship Management, , , Singapore

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Sulphur oxides

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Singapore 77255 1996

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2014-1-22 1  day(s) 1
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 12-4-2011 22-4-2015  China 31-10-2012

(SMC/ISM Code)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

11-3-2013 10-1-2017
25-2-2012 10-1-2017 China 24-12-2012

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2014

IMO : 9006370 Company Flagship Management Co BV, , , Netherlands

Name: BETTINA K. Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2449 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Limerick 2014-1-24 7 day(s) 11

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM
Fire drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Operation of Fire protection systems

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

18-8-2009 13-4-2014

23-9-2009 30-9-2014
23-9-2009 30-9-2014

Italy

Netherlands
Netherlands

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
31-3-2012

17-12-2013
17-12-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2014

IMO : 8902436 Company Ceren Denizcilik Sanayi, , , Panama
Name: NENA Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer NEPA SHIPPING, , Hong Kong , CN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 24606 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Marina di carrara 2014-1-8 8 dayl(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-12-2012  30-11-2015  Spain 21-12-2012
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 21-12-2012  30-11-2015
Panama Register Corporation Safety Management Certificate 6-10-2013 5-3-2014

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM
Fire drills

Cargo operation
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2014

IMO : 8866711 Company Vals Marine Ltd, , , Comoros
Name: STREAMLINE Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2447 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Ancona 2014-1-14 1 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-1-2014 8-4-2014
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 8-1-2014 8-4-2014
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 8-1-2014 8-6-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

no To be rectified at agreed repair port
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Cargo tank vent system no To be rectified at agreed repair port
Fire drills no Rectified
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no Rectified
Fire-dampers no To be rectified at agreed repair port
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no To be rectified at agreed repair port
Special spaces no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2014

IMO : 8862820 Company Sailtrade Denizcilik, , , Belize
Name: ARIES Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 2979 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Azov 2014-1-5 1 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-8-2013 14-3-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 29-8-2013 14-3-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-2-2012 29-1-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats
Steering gear

Main vertical zone
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2014

IMO : 8857978 Company M Shipping Ltd, , , Moldova, Republic of

Name: TASE Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 1836 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Burgas 2014-1-21 5 day(s) 8

Recognised Organisation

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Wages

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

12-4-2012 12-4-2014
12-4-2012 12-4-2014
12-11-2013 11-4-2014

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
28-6-2013
28-6-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2014

IMO : 8727848 Company Reskom Tyumen Ltd, , , Russian Federation
Name: TYUMEN-2 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 3086 1988

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Brunsbuttel 2014-1-12 3 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-7-2012 6-7-2017 Russian Federation ~ 17-9-2013
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 24-7-2012 6-7-2017 Russian Federation  17-9-2013
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 5-8-2013 3-7-2018 Germany 9-1-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Minimum safe manning document

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2014

IMO : 8411671 Company Baltnautic Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: MARE Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Nautica Chartering Uab, , , LT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 998 1984
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Dublin 2014-1-18 4  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 7-9-2012 19-4-2017
(SMC/ISM Code)
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-10-2010  17-9-2015  Lithuania 14-10-2013
Bureau Veritas Load Line 15-10-2010  17-9-2015  Lithuania 14-10-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Charts no Rectified
Launching arrangements for survival craft no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
Fire-dampers no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2014

IMO : 8009026 Company Imperial Ship Management AB, , , Bahamas
Name: HANSALAND Classification society Det Norske Veritas
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Bahamas 7765 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marseille (GPM) 2014-1-16 3 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-11-2013  31-10-2018
Det Norske Veritas Load Line 20-11-2013 31-10-2018
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 7-4-2013 9-4-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
Operation of Life Saving Appliances

Fire protection cargo deck area

ISM

Cargo and other hatchways

Machinery space openings

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fixed fire extinguishing installation
Fire-dampers

Respiratory protection

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2014

IMO : 7824558 Company , , , ltaly
Name: HYPSAS Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Italy 204 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Valletta 2014-1-29 2 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 19-11-2012  14-6-2017  ltaly 16-4-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

Inflatable liferafts

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz / 1.6 GHz
Means of escape

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2014

IMO : 7713125 Company Pitiousa Shipping SA, , , Cyprus
Name: NATS EMPEROR Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Cyprus 22540 1982

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Piraeus 2014-1-30 2 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-8-2012 30-9-2017  Thailand 22-7-2013
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 27-8-2012 30-9-2017  Thailand 22-7-2013
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 26-7-2013 23-7-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

RO related Action taken

no

Rectified

Page 50 of 55
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2014

IMO : 7625433
Name: LOKER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company , , , Denmark

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Tug Denmark 80 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Scheveningen 2014-1-12 3 day(s) 6
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety

24-2-2011 24-2-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts
Nautical publications

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2014

IMO : 7612498 Company Baltrechflot Ltd, , , Russian Federation
Name: ARESSA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer TALSU MEZRUPNIECIBA A/S , EKSPORTA 26 , TUKUMS, LV
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 1926 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Ipswich 2014-1-19 23 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-4-2013  10-12-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 12-4-2013  10-12-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-2-2013 6-2-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan
Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

yes
yes
no
no
yes

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2014

IMO : 7411947
Name: JACO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company , , , Panama

Classification society

QOil filtering equipment
Main installation

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Oil tanker Panama 496 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Las Palmas 2014-1-29 15 day(s) 13
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

10-12-2013 9-5-2014
16-12-2013 15-5-2014

RO related Action taken
yes As per agreed Flag exemption

yes Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 7359278
Name: SUNNY LISA

Company

Charterer

- 2014

Shipdeal Corp, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis

7 7

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Refrigerated cargo

Flag

Gross tonnage

Keeldate

Saint Kitts and Nevis

1327

1975

Port of detention

Murmansk

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

International code of signals- SOLAS
Minimum safe manning document

15 PPM alarm arrangements

ISM

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Date of release
2014-1-26

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
29 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
19

Issued Expiry Last Survey
10-2-2012 23-3-2016 Russian Federation
23-3-2011 23-3-2016  Russian Federation
23-9-2009 4-10-2014  Russian Federation

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified before departure
Rectified

Date
14-2-2013
14-2-2013
20-8-2012
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2014

IMO : 5278743 Company , , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: SANTA CRUZ Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Tanzania, United 179 1946
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Valletta 2014-1-16 45 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 8-10-2013 30-4-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Monitoring of voyage or passage plan no Rectified
Other (certificates) no Rectified
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified

Total number of detentions: 55
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 1-2014

IMO

7040994

7612515

9223643

7707384

8862789

9013036

7725697

8207745

9271963

7725166

7505774

9434876

7612498

8862820

9329423

9158159

9163623

9006370

9246542

9579456

9496276

9171383

9367762

9415155

9671541

9515747

8009026

9321392

7824558

7411947

9155963

7625433

Name*

AMAL
BALTIYSKIY-109
CENTURY HOPE
AQUAHOLIC
ATAHAN

GENC 3

MINO G
SAKHALIN
SAMSKIP AKRAFELL
SCHACKENBORG
SEREN AYANOGLU
WEST

ARESSA

ARIES

ATLANTIC DAISY
BALGARKA

BBS SEA

BETTINA K.

BF CONFIANZA
BIESBOSCH
CABOT AVIVA
COSTANZA
FRISIAN SUMMER
FRITZ

GLOBAL HAWK
HAMMONIA MALTA
HANSALAND
HUMBERBORG
HYPSAS

JACO

LISTER

LOKE R

Flag

KH
RU
PA
BZ
MD
VC
KH
BZ
CcYy
PA
TR
cw
RU
BZ
PA
MT
NL
NL
AG
NL
HK
MT
NL
LR
VC
LR
BS
NL
T
PA
Gl

DK

Inspection
Date

23-12-2013
22-1-2014
27-1-2014

18-12-2013

27-12-2013

20-12-2013
13-1-2014
14-1-2014
16-1-2014

3-1-2014
7-1-2014
16-1-2014
27-12-2013
4-1-2014
3-1-2014
7-1-2014
14-1-2014
17-1-2014
20-1-2014
2-1-2014
30-12-2013
9-1-2014

30-12-2013
13-1-2014
25-1-2014

8-1-2014
13-1-2014
14-1-2014
27-1-2014
14-1-2014

7-1-2014

9-1-2014

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release

Detention Date
12 4-1-2014
1 23-1-2014
3 30-1-2014
17 4-1-2014
14 10-1-2014
15 4-1-2014
5 18-1-2014
2 16-1-2014
1 17-1-2014
4 7-1-2014
23 30-1-2014
1 17-1-2014
23 19-1-2014
1 5-1-2014
1 4-1-2014
4 11-1-2014
3 17-1-2014
7 24-1-2014
2 22-1-2014
2 4-1-2014
5 4-1-2014
6 15-1-2014
4 3-1-2014
1 14-1-2014
3 28-1-2014
3 11-1-2014
3 16-1-2014
3 17-1-2014
2 29-1-2014
15 29-1-2014
8 15-1-2014
3 12-1-2014

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

3

3
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IMO

9415167

8411671

9142552

9178549

9519030

7713125

9121871

8902436

9120803

9272955

5278743

9363883

9644823

8866711

7359278

8857978

9183843

8727848

9229178

9365415

9238325

9232383

9504073

55

Name*

LUEBBERT
MARE
MERWEBORG
MOL VALPARAISO
MSM DOLORES
NATS EMPEROR
NAVIGATOR
NENA

ORE MOATIZE
PANTAZIS L
SANTA CRUZ
SIDER PINK
STARJING
STREAMLINE
SUNNY LISA
TASE
THEMSESTERN
TYUMEN-2
VERITY
VICTORIA
VICTORY
WEHR ALSTER

WES JANINE

Flag

LR
VC
cw
VU
cy
cy
Gl
PA
SG
LR
TZ
LR
SG
KM
KN
MD
PT

RU

KM
AG
MH

AG

Inspection
Date

12-12-2013
14-1-2014
13-12-2013
23-1-2014
30-12-2013
28-1-2014
20-1-2014
31-12-2013
21-1-2014
8-1-2014
2-12-2013
17-1-2014
11-12-2013
13-1-2014
28-12-2013
16-1-2014
20-1-2014
9-1-2014
9-1-2014
11-1-2014
16-1-2014
23-1-2014

17-1-2014

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Duration Of
Detention

25
4

34

45

31

29

Release
Date

6-1-2014
18-1-2014
16-1-2014
28-1-2014

7-1-2014
30-1-2014
24-1-2014

8-1-2014
22-1-2014
11-1-2014
16-1-2014
24-1-2014
11-1-2014
14-1-2014
26-1-2014
21-1-2014
23-1-2014
12-1-2014
11-1-2014
15-1-2014
24-1-2014
28-1-2014

19-1-2014

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 1-2014

IMO*

7040994

7612515

9223643

7505774

7707384

7725166

7725697

8207745

8862789

9013036

9271963

9434876

5278743

7359278

7411947

7612498

7625433

7713125

7824558

8009026

8411671

8727848

8857978

8862820

8866711

8902436

9006370

9120803

9121871

9142552

9155963

9158159

Name

AMAL
BALTIYSKIY-109
CENTURY HOPE
SEREN AYANOGLU
AQUAHOLIC
SCHACKENBORG
MINO G
SAKHALIN
ATAHAN

GENC 3
SAMSKIP AKRAFELL
WEST

SANTA CRUZ
SUNNY LISA
JACO

ARESSA

LOKE R

NATS EMPEROR
HYPSAS
HANSALAND
MARE
TYUMEN-2
TASE

ARIES
STREAMLINE
NENA

BETTINA K.

ORE MOATIZE
NAVIGATOR
MERWEBORG
LISTER

BALGARKA

Flag

KH
RU
PA
TR
BZ
PA
KH
BZ
MD
VC
CcY
any
TZ
KN
PA
RU
DK
CY
T
BS
VC
RU
MD
BZ
KM
PA
NL
SG
Gl
cw
Gl

MT

Inspection
Date

23-12-2013
22-1-2014
27-1-2014

7-1-2014
18-12-2013
3-1-2014
13-1-2014
14-1-2014

27-12-2013

20-12-2013
16-1-2014
16-1-2014
2-12-2013

28-12-2013
14-1-2014

27-12-2013

9-1-2014
28-1-2014
27-1-2014
13-1-2014
14-1-2014

9-1-2014
16-1-2014

4-1-2014
13-1-2014

31-12-2013
17-1-2014
21-1-2014
20-1-2014

13-12-2013

7-1-2014

7-1-2014

Duration Of
Detention

12

1

3

23

17

14

15

45

29

15

23

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

4-1-2014
23-1-2014
30-1-2014
30-1-2014

4-1-2014

7-1-2014
18-1-2014
16-1-2014
10-1-2014

4-1-2014
17-1-2014
17-1-2014
16-1-2014
26-1-2014
29-1-2014
19-1-2014
12-1-2014
30-1-2014
29-1-2014
16-1-2014
18-1-2014
12-1-2014
21-1-2014

5-1-2014
14-1-2014

8-1-2014
24-1-2014
22-1-2014
24-1-2014
16-1-2014
15-1-2014
11-1-2014

Pagina 1van 2

Nr. of det <36

Months>
3
3



IMO* Name Flag  Inspection Duration Of Release Date Nr. of det <36

Date Detention Months>
9163623 BBS SEA NL 14-1-2014 3 17-1-2014 1
9171383 COSTANZA MT 9-1-2014 6 15-1-2014 1
9178549 MOL VALPARAISO VU 23-1-2014 5 28-1-2014 1
9183843 THEMSESTERN PT 20-1-2014 3 23-1-2014 1
9229178 VERITY IM 9-1-2014 2 11-1-2014 1
9232383 WEHR ALSTER MH 23-1-2014 5 28-1-2014 1
9238325 VICTORY AG 16-1-2014 8 24-1-2014 1
9246542 BF CONFIANZA AG 20-1-2014 2 22-1-2014 1
9272955 PANTAZIS L LR 8-1-2014 3 11-1-2014 1
9321392 HUMBERBORG NL 14-1-2014 3 17-1-2014 1
9329423  ATLANTIC DAISY PA 3-1-2014 1 4-1-2014 1
9363883  SIDER PINK LR 17-1-2014 7 24-1-2014 1
9365415 VICTORIA KM 11-1-2014 4 15-1-2014 1
9367762  FRISIAN SUMMER NL 30-12-2013 4 3-1-2014 1
9415155 FRITZ LR 13-1-2014 1 14-1-2014 1
9415167 LUEBBERT LR 12-12-2013 25 6-1-2014 1
9496276 CABOT AVIVA HK 30-12-2013 5 4-1-2014 1
9504073 WES JANINE AG 17-1-2014 2 19-1-2014 1
9515747 HAMMONIA MALTA LR 8-1-2014 3 11-1-2014 1
9519030 MSM DOLORES cy 30-12-2013 8 7-1-2014 1
9579456 BIESBOSCH NL 2-1-2014 2 4-1-2014 1
9644823 STARIJING SG 11-12-2013 31 11-1-2014 1
9671541 GLOBAL HAWK VC 25-1-2014 3 28-1-2014 1

55
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